TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM379494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Millennium Pharmacy Systems, Inc.		06/30/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Millennium Pharmacy Systems, LLC
Street Address:	Cranberry Business Park, Building 120
Internal Address:	100 East Kensinger Drive, Suite 500
City:	Cranberry Twp
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16066
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77536237	MPACT
Serial Number:	77806068	RX JUST-IN-TIME DISPENSING
Serial Number:	77806602	PHARMACY BEDSIDE
Serial Number:	77806271	PHARMACY REPORTS & RECORDS DESK
Serial Number:	77806588	PHARMACY RESPONSE
Serial Number:	77806595	PHARMACY WINDOW
Serial Number:	77824710	FINALLY, A PHARMACY SERVICE THAT DELIVER
Serial Number:	77874155	MPSRX
Serial Number:	77837925	MPSRX
Serial Number:	77827875	M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126773572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7815854504

Email: dpeterson@gtclawgroup.com, gtcdocketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: GTC Law Group PC & Affiliates

Address Line 1: c/o CPA Global

TRADEMARK REEL: 005765 FRAME: 0842

900359929

	O. Box 52050 inneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHARMERICA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Heisler Lavalley
SIGNATURE:	/JHL/

Total Attachments: 4

DATE SIGNED:

source=pharmerica-millennium pharmacy systems llc - cert conversion-formation (2)#page1.tif source=pharmerica-millennium pharmacy systems llc - cert conversion-formation (2)#page2.tif source=pharmerica-millennium pharmacy systems llc - cert conversion-formation (2)#page3.tif source=pharmerica-millennium pharmacy systems llc - cert conversion-formation (2)#page4.tif

04/05/2016

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MILLENNIUM PHARMACY SYSTEMS,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "MILLENNIUM PHARMACY SYSTEMS, INC." TO "MILLENNIUM PHARMACY

SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2015, AT 10:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

4032899 8100V

150997829

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 2521117

DATE: 07-01-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:47 AM 07/01/2015 FILED 10:47 AM 07/01/2015 SRV 150997829 - 4032899 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is September 27, 2005
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Millennium Pharmacy Systems, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Millennium Pharmacy Systems, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 0th day of June, A.D. 2015.

Name:

Thomas A, Caneris
Print or Type

Authorized Person

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MILLENNIUM PHARMACY SYSTEMS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 10:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

4032899 8100V

150997829

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\(CATION: 2521117

DATE: 07-01-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:47 AM 07/01/2015 FTLED 10:47 AM 07/01/2015 SRV 150997829 - 4032899 FTLE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

econd: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 in the City of Wilmington	
Zip Code 19808	
flie name-of its Registered ag Company	ent at such address is Corporation. Service
ird: (Insert any other matters	the members determine to include herein,)

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 30th day of June, 2015.

Name:

Thomas A. Caneris

Typed or Printed